TS-W304R

car-use component subwoofer
hp d’extreme-grave automobile
subwoofer per automobile

KOMMOHEHTHbIN cabycep AnA aBTOMO6UIBHOro UCNOJSIb3OBaHUA == e

ENCLOSURE USE 0.85 cu.ft T0 1.75 cu.ft/

POUR CAISSON 24,1 litres A 49,5 litres



TS-W304R

hp d’extreme-grave automobile

*PUISSANCE MUSICALE MAXIMUM 1300 W
*PUISSANCE NOMINALE 300 W
*TAILLE DE HAUT-PARLEUR @30 cm
*IMPEDANCE 4 OHMS
*SENSIBILITE 95dB *1,5dB

(DANS LA VOITURE, ENTREE : 1 W)
*BANDE PASSANTE 20 Hz A 220 Hz

(- 20 dB DANS LA VOITURE, ENTREE : 1 W)
*POIDS BRUT 4,15 kg

2 ;@ﬁ POUR CAISSON 24,1 litres A 49,5 litres
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TS-W304R

car-use component subwoofer

*MAXIMUM MUSIC POWER 1300 W
*NOMINAL POWER 300 W
*SPEAKER SIZE @30 cm
*|[MPEDANCE 4 OHMS
*SENSITIVITY 95dB *+1.5dB (IN CAR, INPUT:1 W)
*FREQUENCY RESPONSE 20 Hz TO 220 Hz
(- 20 dB IN CAR, INPUT:1 W)
*GROSS WEIGHT 4.15 kg 9 lb 2 oz

) EPT-= S ENCLOSURE USE 0.85 cu.ft TO 1.75 cu.ft

CONE

@PARTS INCLUDED
@PIECES COMPRISES

wd (
&4 mmx 30 mm gxs \
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(¢ BT
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TS-W304R

car-use component subwoofer
KOMMNOHEHTHbIU cabycep AanA
aBTOMOOMNIBHOro NCNoJsib30BaHUA

ENCLOSURE USE 0.85 cu.ft T0 1.75 cu.ft /

UCTIONB3OBAHUE KOXYKA EMKOCTbIO 24,1 UTPOB K 49,5 MTPOB

Proneer




TS-W304R

hp d’extreme-grave automobile

POUR CAISSON 24,1 litres A 49,5 litres




TS-W304R

1300w

Be sure to read the attached instruction manual before installing this speaker.
Vor dem Einbau des Lautsprecher, immer die beliiegende Bedienungsanleitung lesen.
Priere de lire obligatoirement le manuel d’installation ci-joint avant de monter I’haut-parleur.
Leggete il manuale di istruzioni allegato prima di installare I'altoparlante.

Antes de instalar el altavoz cerciorese de leer el manual de instrucciones adjunto.
Assegurar-se de que 1€ o manual de instrucoes anexado antes de instalar o alto-falante.
MNepen yctaHOBKOW OaHHOro rpoOMKOroBOPUTESNIA HEMPEMEHHO 4YuTaTb MPUITOXKEHHYI MHCTPYKLMIOO MO 3dKCryaTauuio.

AREAZERZH, BURABEMBNERSASE.
Lielandl oS 5 g3 M dlamca Y1 s sel 3 e o >

@FEATURES

1. IMPP™ COMPOSITE SEAMLESS CONE

2. LARGE HIGH ENERGY STRONTIUM MAGNET

3. HIGH POWER 6-LAYER, LONG VOICE COIL DESIGN

@MERKMALE

1. NAHTLOSER KONUS AUS IMPP™-VERBUND

2. GROSSER HOCHLEISTUNGS-STRONTIUMMAGNET

3. LEISTUNGSSTARKES 6-LAGIGES LANGES SCHWINGSPULENDESIGN

@CARACTERISTIQUES
1. CONE COMPOSITE IMPP™ SANS SOUDURE
2. AIMANT EN STRONTIUM HAUTE ENERGIE

3. DESIGN BOBINE MOBILE LONGUE A GRANDE PUISSANCE 6 COUCHES

@CARATTERISTICHE

1. CONO SENZA SOLUZIONE DI CONTINUITA COMPOSITO IMPP™
2. MAGNETE STRONZIO ALTA ENERGIA GRANDE

3. DESIGN BOBINA VOCE LUNGA, 6 STRATI POTENZA ELEVATA

@SPECIFICATIONS

. MaXimUm mUSiC pOWer ..................................................................... 1300 W
© NOMINGI POWET «rrrrerreerrrr s et 300 W
- Speaker size

+ Impedance -+

. Sensitivity ................................................ 95dB *+1.5dB (in car, input: 1 W)
- Frequency response::««::«ooreeereeeeeeees 20 Hz to 220 Hz (-20dB in car, input: 1 W)
+ GroSS WEIGNE v rrverrrereereere ettt 415kg 91b 20z

@TECHNISCHE EINZELHEITEN

- Max. musikleistung ...........................................................................

- Nennspannung ««-weseeeeeeeeees

- GroRe der lautsprecher

. [mpedanz .....................................................................................

- Empfindlichkeit:«ooeeeerreeeeeeeeeeenes 95dB £1,5dB (im auto, eingabe: 1 W)
- Frequenzgang «««--soxeeeeeeeee 20 Hz bis 220 Hz (=20 dB im auto, eingabe: 1 W)

© GESAMIEGEWICRE wrrerrrreresreree e 4,15 kg

@®SPLECIFICATIONS

. PulSSanCe mus1cale maleum .........................................................
- Puissance nominale -«--wwweeeeeeeees
- Taille de haut-parleur
s Impedance <+ eeereeneee e
- Sensibilite 95dB *1,5dB (dans la voiture, entrée : 1 W)
- Bande passante - 20 Hz & 220 Hz (-20 dB dans la voiture, entrée : 1 W)
. Poids brut ............................................................................. 4’15 kg

@DIMENSIONS
@GRORE
@DIMENSIONS
@DIMENSIONI
@DIMENSIONES
@DIMENSAO
@PA3MEP
OR~T

8-$4.5 (3/16 Dia.)
Holes/Trous

@CARACTERISTICAS
1. CONO SIN COSTURA COMPUESTO IMPP™

30 cm car-use component subwoofer
hp d’extreme-grave automobile 30 cm

2. GRAN MAGNETO DE ESTRONCIO DE ALTA ENERGIA
3. DISENO DE BOBINA DE LONGA VOZ, DE 6 CAMADAS DE ALTA POTENCIA

@CARACTERISTICAS
1. CONE SEM COSTURA COMPOSTO IMPP™

2. GRANDE MAGNETO DE ESTRONCIO DE ALTA ENERGIA R
3. DESENHO DE BOBINA DE LONGA VOZ, DE 6 CAMADAS DE ALTA POTENCIA

@OCOBEHHOCTU

1. KOMMO3UTHbIN BECLUOBHbLIN KOHYC IMPP™

2. BONbLIOW N BbICOKOMOLLHbIN CTPOHUWMEBbLIA MATHUT

@R

1. IMPP™E & HERE Bff 4
2. K e RE SR i

3. B RO e R R GT

@DATI TECNICI

- Massima potenza musicale
. Potenza nominale .......................

- Dimensioni del diffusore «-=--=:----

. |mpedenza nominale ...........................................................................

- Sensibilita: oo ++95dB *1,5dB (in auto, contributo : 1 W)
- Risposta alla frequenza---20 Hz a 220 Hz (-20 dB in auto, contributo : 1 W)
. Peso |Ordo .................................................................................... 4!15 kg

@ESPECIFICACIONES

- Maxima potencia de musica
- Potencia nominal:-««eeeeeeeeeeenee
- Tamafo del altavoz

B L] 0 T=T 0 F= T o o

- Sensibilidad ««eeereeeeeeees 95dB =1,5dB (en el vehiculo, entrada: 1 W)

. Respuesta de frecuencia ...................................................... 20 HZ a 220 HZ
(-20 dB en el vehiculo, entrada: 1 W)

© PSSO DrULO »vrrrrrrer s 4,15 kg

@ESPECIFICACOES

- Poténcia mdxima de musica

. POténCia ﬂ()mina] .............................
- Tamanho do alto-falante
. Impedﬁncla ..........................................................................................
- Sensibilidade =« corrererrrrre

- Resposta de freqiiéncia--«-=+=--*+

. PCSO bl‘l]tO ............................................................................... )

T

$324 (12-3/4 Dia.)

$283 (11-1/8 Dia.)
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3. MOJENb ANNHHOW 3BYKOBOW KATYLIKW, HAMOTAHHOW B LWECTU CNIOAX C BbICOKON MOLUHOCTbLIO

oyl @

IMPP™E ks il sl s o ol e o n ngpin —
paall 5y 50l Mo pfig i pulliie —y

Uishe @ sea e panad il Alle Cliha | - v

@TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

- MaKcuManbHaA My3bIKASIBHAA MOLLHOCh -+« «+««wtrrrressrsesrsensrseiee e
. HoMMHaﬂbHaH MOLLIHOGh *#wterrrrrsrsneeenenens “ee

PaaMep ..............................
HomMuHanbHbI UMnepaHc -+
. L‘IyBCTBMTeanOCTb ............................................................... 95 .uE i1,5 ,D.E
(B aBTOMOGUNE, NoTpebnAaemMana MOWHOCTbL: 1 BT)
. LIaCTOTHaH XapaKTepI/ICTVIKa ................................................ 20 rLl K 220 rLl
(—20 ob B aBTOMO6une, notpebnAemas MOWHOCTL : 1 BT)
T BEC BPYTTO »rrrrrrrrers st 4,15 kr
. CpOK Cﬂy)’(ﬁl:d .............................................................................. 6 ner X

*Information Note for Customers in Russia and CIS countries.

¥ Information-l’attention des clients de Russie et des pays de la CEI.
*Nota informativa per i consumatori della Russia e dei paesi del CIS.
*WHcpopmauua anA notpebutenen B Poccumn n CHI.
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@RECOMMENDED ENCLOSURE VOLUME/PORT SIZES (1 port)

@EMPFOHLENES GEHAUSEVOLUMEN/ANSCHLURGRORBEN (1 anschluf)

@CONCEPTION POUR CAISSON/EVENT (1 event)

@VOLUME RACCOMANDATO DI CUSTODIA/DIMENSIONE DI APERTURA (1 apertura)
@VOLUMENES DE LA CAJA/TAMANOS DE LAS PUERTAS RECOMENDADOS (1 puerta)
@VOLUME DA CAIXA/TAMANHO DO ORIFICIO RECOMENDADOS (1 orificio)
@PEKOMEHAYEMbIA OBBbEM KOPMYCA/PA3MEPbl OTBEPCTUA (1 oTBepcTyA)
OHENTHEE /BHEERMR (1 BEE)

(i) Wil 8oy do o)l G yobill e @

Sealed Vedada Ported Portado Bandpass Bandpass

Versiegelte  'epmeTnyHoOro Geoffnet  C oTBepcTmeM Bandpals MpouyckaHueMm nonoc

Clos B Transféré J<H = Passe-bande #7ilJE K2

Chiuso aSaa Ventilato 33314, Passa-banda gy | .l

Vedada Puerta : Pasabanda e s
RECOMMENDED VOLUME ~ VOLUME RECOMENDADO
VOLUME RECOMMANDE  Hsiman o OFPEM 1.25 cuft 15 culft A:09cuft  B:09cuft
VOLUME RACCOMANDATO 4 oo sall gl (5 e (35.4 liters) (42.5 liters) (25.5 liters) (25.5 liters)
VOLUMEN RECOMENDADO 3"Dia.(¢ 76 mm)X77(178 mm) 3”"Dia.(¢ 76 mm)X4"(102 mm)
MAXIMUM VOLUME VOLUME MAXIMO
MAXIMALVOLUMEN MAKCUMYM OBBEM ) .
VOLUME MAXIMUM k%t 1.75 cut 2.0 cuft A;1tcuft  B;11cuft
VOLUME MASSIMO & el (5 sinal oY1 2l (49.5 liters) (56.6 liters) (31.1 liters) (31.1 liters)
VOLUMEN MAXIMO 3"Dia.(¢ 76 mm) X 5.5"(140 mm) 3"Dia.($ 76 mm)X 3.5”(89 mm)
MINIMUM VOLUME VOLUME MINIMO
MINIMALVOLUMEN MUHUMYM OBBbEM : .
VOLUME MINIMUM fit/hati 0.85 cuft ;522 I(':tu'ﬁ A;07cuft  B;07cuft
VOLUME MINIMO G puall (5 giasal i1 2l (24.1 liters) . (35.41i ers,), (19.8 liters) (19.8 liters)
VOLUMEN MINIMO 3"Dia.(¢ 76 mm) X 8”(203 mm) 3"Dia.(¢ 76 mm) X 4.5”(114 mm)
@CHARACTERISTIC 1038 1098 1038
@MERKMALE 5 5
@CARACTERISTIQUE ° Y
@CARATTERISTICHE 0 i 0 \ 0 <~
@CARACTERISTICA 5 5 N -5
@CARACTERISTICA \\

-10 ™ ™ -10
@XAPAKTEPUCTUKU / N -10 N // \\\
O -15 -15 = 15
alad @ 20 / N -20 -20 \\\
-25 // -25 / -25 // \
10 20 50 100 200 500 1k 10 20 50 100 200 500 1k 10 20 50 100 200 500 1k
Frequency (Hz) Frequency (Hz) Frequency (Hz)

RECOMMENDED ENCLOSURE VOLUME ~ EMPFOHLENES GEHAUSEVOLUMEN  VOLUME RECOMMANDE DU CAISSON DE LENCEINTE VOLUME CONSIGLIATO VOLUMEN DE LA CAJA RECOMENDADO VOLUME DA CAIXA RECOMENDADO
PEKOMEH[OBAHHbI/ OFEM KOXKYXA  HEI T AHERT 42 cmm sl @ peall e

MAXIMUM ENCLOSURE VOLUME  HOCHSTVOLUMEN DES GEHAUSES VOLUME MAXIMUM DU CAISSON DE ENCEINTE VOLUME MASSIMO VOLUMEN MAXIMO DE LA CAJA  VOLUME MINIMO DA CAIXA

MAKCVIMAIIbHBI/ OB BEM KOXKYXA S ATFRIMIAT  osmal (5 simal (oomi¥) a2

MINIMUM ENCLOSURE VOLUME ~ MINDESTVOLUMEN DES GEHAUSES  VOLUME MINIMUM DU CAISSON DE LENCEINTE VOLUME MINIMO VOLUMEN MINIMO DE LA CAJA  VOLUME MINIMO DA CAIXA

MUHUMATBHBIN OB BEM KOXKYXA  f/NEFHIBEFE  cpeall 6 sl i3s3 sl
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©PIONEER CORPORATION 2011 MADE IN CHINA FABRIQUE EN CHINE FABBRICATO IN CHINA 1-1, Shin-ogura, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 212-0031, JAPAN / JAPON
KOPMNOPALUMA NMAMOHNP 1-1, CuH-Orypa, CanBan-ky, r. KaBacaku, npegekTypa KaHaraea, 212-0031, AnoHna COENAHO B KUTAE




PIONEER EUROPE NV Haven 1087, keetberglaan 1, B-9120 Melsele, Belgium / Belgio / Belgique
MADE IN CHINA FABRIQUE EN CHINE FABBRICATO IN CHINA C[HEJIAHO B KUTAE
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